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1Q13 Performance ) -

1Q13 results are largely in line with 4Q12 when excluding the impact
from an early lease termination

Metric 4Q121 1Q13
Occupancy rate 92.1% 89.3%
Average monthly rent per leased m? US$4.58 US$4.58
Tenant retention rate 85% 58%
Weighted average lease term 3.0 years 3.2 years
Total Revenues Ps.156.1 million  Ps.407.0 million
Funds From Operations (“FFO”) Ps.121.7 milion  Ps.211.3 million

1. Information corresponds to the operational period during the quarter from December 19 to December 31, 2012 in which MMREIT operated as a publicly listed trust
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Leasing Environments)

Macroeconomic trends
e Mexico continues to enjoy a period of stable growth
e Northern Mexico fundamentals continue to improve

e Demand for industrial space driven in part by growth in
automotive, logistics and consumer industries

Leasing Activity
e Signed 1.2 million square feet of leases in 1Q13
e 2.1 million square feet of leases currently pending execution
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1Q 2013 Operating Highlights |
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2013 expirations by quarter — 17% portfolio rollover

44.0%
38.0%
26 18.0%
leases
21
leases
2Q13 3Q13 4Q13
NORTH CENTRAL OTHER TOTAL
Number of buildings 192 21 30 1 244
Number of tenants 238 29 64 2 333
Square Meters 1,971.8 289.1 206.7 17.9 2,486.4
Occupancy 87.3% 96.6% 97.3% 100% 89.3%
% Annualized Base Rent 76.8% 12.8% 9.5% 0.9% 100%
AN LIl 1) 7 RS US$4.54 US$4.65 US$4.82 US$4.86 US$4.58

Leased m?
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1Q13 Highlights

Operations

Signed
1.2 million square feet of leases

Generated
2.1 million square feet of lease
pipeline

Portfolio occupancy down due to
one early termination

Increased leasing activity due to
continuing expansion of
manufacturing and distribution
companies

New players establishing
operations in Mexico
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Financials

Funds from Operations of
Ps.211.3 million

First Quarter distribution of
Ps.0.47 per CBFI

Full year distribution guidance of
Ps.1.80 to Ps.2.00 per CBFI
based on 567,166,126 total

outstanding CBFls as of March

31, 2013




Driving Growth

MACQUARIE

Taking Diversification
advantage of into retail and
strong market office sectors
conditions to \\ to continue

drive A adding value
performance

for investors

Driving
Growth

Internalization

of property
administration
platform

Strong pipeline
of attractive

opportunities
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Income Statement
As of March 31, 2013

Revenues
Rental income
Tenant recoveries

Total Revenues

MACQUARIE

Ps. (*000)

384,235
22,793

Expenses
Property maintenance
Property taxes
Property insurance
Property accounting fee
Property administration fee

Other operating expenses

407,028

(5,709)
(20,628)
(4,729)
(3,798)
(11,335)
(545)

Total Expenses
Other Income (expenses)
Management fees
Interest income
Interest expense
Professional and legal expenses
Acquisition related expenses
FX gains
FX losses — investment property

Total Other Income / (Expense)

Net Income / (Loss)
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(46,738)

(35,441)
15,202

(148,752)

(13,332)
(7,382)
496,480

(582,688)
(275,913)

84,377



Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2013

Ps. (‘000)

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,089,258
Trade and other receivables 82,570
Value Added Tax receivable 2,414,762

4,586,590

Non-current assets

Restricted cash 73,534
Other assets 4,345
Investment properties 17,944,567

18,022,446

Total Assets 22,609,036
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Ps. (‘000)

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 135,763

Interest bearing liabilities 0
135,763

Non-current liabilities

Other liabilities 445,469

Interest bearing liabilities 9,197,192

9,642,661
Total Liabilities 9,778,424

Total Equity 12,830,612
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Net Operating Incomé}fj, _j(?‘-" Q_I’f”) 4
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As of March 31, 207G/ [V [

Net income (loss) 84,377
Management fees 35,441
Interest income (15,202)
Interest expense 148,752
Other operating expenses 13,332
Acquisition related expenses 7,382
FX gains (496,480)
FX losses — investment property 582,688

Net Operating Income 360,290
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Funds From Operatiochs (“FFO”) @

As of March 31, 2013

MACQUARIE

Net operating income 360,290
Management fees (35,441)
Other operating expenses (13,332)
EBITDA 311,517
Interest income 15,202
Interest expense* (115,452)

Funds From Operations 211,267

* Excludes amortization of upfront borrowing costs
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Distributions @
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MMREIT’s distribution policy is to pay quarterly cash distributions

Distribution of
Ps.0.47 per CBFI

Full Year 2013 Guidance

Distribution guidance of Ps.1.80 to Ps.2.00 per CBFI

Principal drivers supporting our distribution guidance include:

e Year-end occupancy expected to be 90%, in line with historical performance
e Rental rates remain flat for the year

e NOI Margin of approximately 90%
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Important Information’

This document is being distributed on behalf of Macquarie México Real Estate
Management, S.A. de C.V. (‘MMREM”), as manager, acting in the name and on behalf of
Deutsche Bank México, S.A., Institucion de Banca Mdltiple, Divisién Fiduciaria (“Deutsche
Bank”), as trustee, of Macquarie Mexican REIT (‘“MMREIT”).

As used herein, the name "Macquarie" or "Macquarie Group" refers to Macquarie Group
Limited and its worldwide subsidiaries, affiliates and the funds that they manage. Unless
otherwise noted, references to “we” “us”, “our” and similar expressions are to MMREM, as

manager, acting in the name and on behalf of Deutsche Bank, as trustee, of MMREIT.

This document does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any
securities. This document is an outline of matters for discussion only and no
representations or warranties are given or implied. This document does not contain all the
information necessary to fully evaluate any transaction or investment, and you should not
rely on the contents of this document. Any investment decision should be made based
solely upon appropriate due diligence and, if applicable, upon receipt and careful review of
any offering memorandum or prospectus.

This document includes forward-looking statements that represent our opinions,
expectations, beliefs, intentions, estimates or strategies regarding the future, which may
not be realized. These statements may be identified by the use of words like “anticipate,”
“believe,” “estimate,” “expect,” “intend,” “may,” “plan,” “will,” “should,” “seek,” and similar
expressions. The forward-looking statements reflect our views and assumptions with
respect to future events as of the date of this document and are subject to risks and
uncertainties.

» o« " o« » o«

Actual and future results and trends could differ materially from those described by such
statements due to various factors, including those beyond our ability to control or predict.
Given these uncertainties, you should not place undue reliance on the forward-looking
statements. We do not undertake any obligation to update or revise any forward-looking
statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

No risk control mitigant is failsafe. Notwithstanding the mitigants described herein, losses
may occur as a result of identified or unidentified risks. Past performance is no indication of
future performance.
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Certain information in this document identified by footnotes has been obtained from sources
that we consider to be reliable and is based on present circumstances, market conditions and
beliefs. We have not independently verified this information and cannot assure you that it is
accurate or complete. The information in this document is presented as of its date. It does
not reflect any facts, events or circumstances that may have arisen after that date. We have
no obligation to update this document or correct any inaccuracies or omissions in it. Any
financial projections have been prepared and set out for illustrative purposes only and do not in
any manner constitute a forecast. They may be affected by future changes in economic and
other circumstances and you should not place undo reliance on any such projections.

Recipients of this document should neither treat nor rely on the contents of this document as
advice relating to legal, taxation or investment matters and are advised to consult their own
professional advisers.

No member of the Macquarie Group accepts any liability whatsoever for a direct, indirect,
consequential or other loss arising from any use of this document and/or further
communication in relation to this document.

Any discussion in this document of past or proposed investment opportunities should not be
relied upon as any indication of future deal flow.

Other than Macquarie Bank Limited ABN 46 008 583 542 (“MBL”"), none of the entities noted
in this document is an authorized deposit-taking institution for the purposes of Banking Act
1959 (Commonwealth of Australia). The obligations of these entities do not represent deposits
or other liabilities of MBL. MBL does not guarantee or otherwise provide assurance in respect
of the obligations of these entities.
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